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OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULT S
TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 200 7

JACKSON COUNTY, MICHIGAN
Precinct by Precinct Result s

Jackson District Library Proposal and Grass Lake Charter Twp Fire Dept . Proposal

Reg . Voters

TURN OU T

Cards Cast %
Turnout

Jurisdiction Wid e
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 2 AND 3
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 4 AND 5
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 6
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 7 AND 8
COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 2 AND 3
COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 4
CONCORD TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 3
HANOVER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 2
HENRIETTA TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 2
LEONI TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 3
LEONI TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2
LEONI TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 4 AND 5
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2
NAPOLEON TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 3
NAPOLEON TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2
NORVELL TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
NORVELL TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2
PARMA TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
PULASKI TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
RIVES TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
RIVES TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2
SANDSTONE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 2
SANDSTONE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 3

' SPRING ARBOR TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
SPRING ARBOR TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 2 AND 3
SPRING ARBOR TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 4
SPRINGPORT TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 2 AND 4
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 3
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 5 AND 6

	

1637

	

79 4.83%

	

2358

	

101

	

4 .28%

	

3416

	

276 8.08%

	

1722

	

137 7 .96%

	

3877

	

293 7.56 %

	

990

	

88

	

8 .89 %

	

3790

	

444 11 .72 %

	

902

	

121 13 .41 %

	

1875

	

187

	

9 .97 %

	

1824

	

213 11 .68 %

	

1281

	

139 10.85 %

	

758

	

120 15 .83 %

	

2849

	

254 8.92%

	

3383

	

289 8.54%

	

4876

	

342 7.01 %

	

1734

	

155

	

8 .94 %

	

2974

	

237 7.97 %

	

1349

	

135 10 .01 %

	

953

	

59 6.19 %

	

3441

	

294 8 .54 %

	

1665

	

158

	

9 .49 %

	

1053

	

121 11 .49 %

	

1358

	

123

	

9.06%

	

1976

	

119

	

6.02%

	

1416

	

130

	

9.18%

	

2134

	

184

	

8.62%

	

1496

	

134

	

8 .96%

	

1975

	

198 10 .03 %

	

791

	

77 9.73 %

	

1063

	

162 15 .24 %

	

2198

	

172

	

7 .83 %

	

1851

	

154

	

8 .32 %

	

1528

	

146

	

9 .55 %

	

1159

	

56

	

4.83 %

	

2978

	

189 6.35 %

	

2088

	

185

	

8 .86%

	

3361

	

301

	

8.96%
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Reg . Voters Cards Cast

	

%
Turnout

SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 7 AND 1 2
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 9
SUMIvIIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 8, 10 AND 1 1
TOMPKINS TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
WATERLOO TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 1 PRECINCT 1
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 1 PRECINCT 2
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 1 PRECINCT 3
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 2 PRECINCT 1
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 2 PRECINCT 2
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 2 PRECINCT 3
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 3 PRECINCT 1
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 3 PRECINCT2
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 3 PRECINCT3
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 3 PRECINCT4
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 4 PRECINCT 1
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 4 PRECINCT2
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 4 PRECINCT 3
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 5 PRECINCT 1
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 5 PRECINCT2
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 6 PRECINCT 1
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 6 PRECINCT 2
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 6 PRECINCT 3
Total

	

2306

	

249 10.80%

	

271

	

6 2.21 %

	

4171

	

144 3.45 %

	

1978

	

204 10.31 %

	

2070

	

118

	

5 .70%

	

1605

	

29

	

1 .81 %

	

1155

	

19

	

1 .65%

	

1112

	

19

	

1 .71 %

	

1034

	

42 4.06 %

	

901

	

23

	

2 .55 %

	

1540

	

29

	

1 .88 %

	

833

	

14

	

1 .68 %

	

1279

	

54 4.22%

	

1079

	

65 6.02%

	

429

	

10 2.33 %

	

1005

	

54 537%

	

1521

	

59

	

3 .88%

	

1726

	

155

	

8 .98%

	

1869

	

27

	

1 .44%

	

1957

	

86 4.39%

	

1862

	

190 10 .20 %

	

772

	

51

	

6 .61 %

	

1845	 203	 11 .00 %

	

110399

	

8422 7 .63%



rs

Grass Lake Fire Protection Proposal

Reg . Voters Times
Counted

Total Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wid e
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1824

	

213

	

213

	

156

	

73 .24%

	

57

	

26 .76%
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2 1281

	

139

	

138

	

101

	

73 .19%

	

37

	

26 .81 %
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 3 758

	

120

	

120

	

107

	

89 .17%

	

13

	

10 .83%
Total 3863

	

472

	

471

	

364

	

77 .28%

	

107 22 .72%
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Jackson District Library Proposal

Reg. Voters Time s
Counted

Total Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wid e
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1637

	

79

	

79 20 25 .32% 59 74.68 %
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 2 AND 3 2358

	

101

	

101 26 25 .74% 75

	

74.26%
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 4 AND 5 3416

	

276

	

274 153

	

55 .84% 121

	

44.16%
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 6 1722

	

137

	

137 74 54.01% 63

	

45 .99 %
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 7 AND 8 3877

	

293

	

293 124 42.32% 169

	

57.68%
COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 990

	

88

	

87 22 25 .29% 65

	

74.71 %
COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 2 AND 3 3790

	

444

	

443 153

	

34.54% 290

	

65 .46%
COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 4 902

	

121

	

121 44 36.36% 77

	

63 .64%
CONCORD TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1875

	

187

	

187 64 34.22% 123

	

65 .78%
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1824

	

213

	

212 110

	

51 .89% 102

	

48 .11 %
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2 1281

	

139

	

138 55

	

39 .86% 83

	

60 .14 %
GRASS LAKE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 3 758

	

120

	

120 79

	

65 .83% 41

	

34 .17 %
HANOVER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 2 2849

	

254

	

254 94

	

37 .01% 160

	

62 .99 %
HENRIETTA TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 2 3383

	

289

	

289 91

	

31 .49% 198

	

68 .51 %
LEONI TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 3 4876

	

342

	

342 80

	

23 .39% 262

	

76.61 %
LEONI TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2 1734

	

155

	

155 37

	

23 .87% 118

	

76.13 %
LEONI TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 4 AND 5 2974

	

237

	

237 50

	

21 .10% 187

	

78 .90%
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1349

	

135

	

135 45

	

33 .33% 90

	

66.67%
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2 953

	

59

	

59 21

	

35.59% 38

	

64.41 %
NAPOLEON TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 3 3441

	

294

	

293 122

	

41 .64% 171

	

58.36%
NAPOLEON TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2 1665

	

158

	

158 47 29 .75% 111

	

70 .25 %
NORVELL TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1053

	

121

	

121 15

	

12 .40% 106

	

87 .60 %
NORVELL TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2 1358

	

123

	

121 36 29 .75% 85

	

70 .25 %
PARMA TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1976

	

119

	

119 72 60 .50% 47

	

39 .50 %
PULASKI TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1416

	

130

	

130 28

	

21 .54% 102

	

78 .46 %
RIVES TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 2134

	

184

	

184 60

	

32 .61% 124

	

67 .39 %
RIVES TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 2 1496

	

134

	

134 28

	

20 .90% 106

	

79 .10 %
SANDSTONE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 1 AND 2 1975

	

198

	

198 63

	

31 .82% 135

	

68 .18 %
SANDSTONE CHARTER TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 3 791

	

77

	

77 30

	

38 .96% 47

	

61 .04%
SPRING ARBOR TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1063

	

162

	

162 106

	

65 .43% 56 34.57%
SPRING ARBOR TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 2 AND 3 2198

	

172

	

172 86

	

50.00% 86

	

50 .00 %
SPRING ARBOR TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 4 1851

	

154

	

154 83

	

53 .90% 71

	

46 .10 %
SPRINGPORT TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1528

	

146

	

146 81

	

55.48% 65

	

44 .52 %
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1159

	

56

	

56 36

	

64 .29% 20

	

35 .71 %
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 2 AND 4 2978

	

189

	

189 116

	

61 .38% 73

	

38 .62 %
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 3 2088

	

185

	

185 118

	

63 .78% 67

	

36 .22 %
' SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 5 AND 6 3361

	

301

	

301 206 68 .44% 95

	

31 .56%
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Jackson District Library Proposal

Reg. Voters Time s
Counted

Total Votes YES NO

SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 7 AND 12 2306

	

249

	

249 155

	

62 .25% 94 37.75%
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 9 271

	

6

	

6 3

	

50.00% 3

	

50 .00 %
SUMMIT TOWNSHIP PRECINCTS 8, 10 AND 11 4171

	

144

	

144 43

	

29 .86% 101

	

70 .14 %
TOMPKINS TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 1978

	

204

	

204 61

	

29.90% 143

	

70 .10 %
WATERLOO TOWNSHIP PRECINCT 1 2070

	

118

	

118 24 20 .34% 94 79 .66 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 1 PRECINCT 1 1605

	

29

	

29 17

	

58 .62% 12

	

41 .38 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 1 PRECINCT 2 1155

	

19

	

19 15

	

78 .95% 4

	

21 .05 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 1 PRECINCT 3 1112

	

19

	

19 10

	

52 .63% 9 47 .37 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 2 PRECINCT 1 1034

	

42

	

42 15

	

35 .71% 27

	

64.29%
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 2 PRECINCT 2 901

	

23

	

23 11

	

47 .83% 12

	

52.17%
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 2 PRECINCT 3 1540

	

29

	

29 16

	

55 .17% 13

	

44.83 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 3 PRECINCT 1 833

	

14

	

14 2

	

14.29% 12

	

85 .71 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 3 PRECINCT 2 1279

	

54

	

54 23

	

42.59% 31

	

57 .41 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 3 PRECINCT 3 1079

	

65

	

65 25

	

38.46% 40

	

61 .54%
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 3 PRECINCT 4 429

	

10

	

10 6 60 .00% 4 40 .00 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 4 PRECINCT 1 1005

	

54

	

54 32 59 .26% 22 40 .74 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 4 PRECINCT 2 1521

	

59

	

59 32 54 .24% 27 45 .76 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 4 PRECINCT 3 1726

	

155

	

155 100

	

64 .52% 55

	

35 .48 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 5 PRECINCT 1 1869

	

27

	

27 12 44 .44% 15

	

55 .56%
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 5 PRECINCT 2 1957

	

86

	

86 46 53 .49% 40

	

46.51 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 6 PRECINCT 1 1862

	

190

	

190 111

	

58 .42% 79

	

41 .58 %
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 6 PRECINCT 2 772

	

51

	

51 33

	

64.71% 18

	

35.29%
CITY OF JACKSON WARD 6 PRECINCT 3 1845

	

203

	

203 147

	

72.41% 56

	

27.59%
Total 110399

	

8422

	

8413 3614 42.96% 4799

	

57.04%
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